1	31 10 01 11 200 II II II I				
FORM PT Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	,		· · · · · · ·		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
				1	
	REC	 DRDATION F	ORM CO	── VFR SHEET	
TO: The Cor		DATE	NITE AND	W	
Submissio	nmissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: Please	yance Typ	attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
x New	.57-	·	yance ry <sub>t</sub> signment	Security Agree	ement
Resubn Docume	nission (Non-Recordation) ent ID#	,   Lie	cense	Change of Nan	
1	ion of PTO Error	,   Me	rger	Other	
,	Frame #	┙╎╴┈。	_	IIS Government	<u></u>
Reel#	Frame #			a ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mar		names of conveying partie	<del></del>
Name (line 1)	_ IIMOCHY G. FIEIGHOI		<u> </u>		Month Day Year  04 26 04
Name (line 2)	<u>i</u>	·	·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Second Party Name (line 1)	Alan William Baum				Execution Date Month Day Year  04 26 04
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F	Party				
	Concurrent Technolog	ies Cornora	tion Ma	rk if additional names of re	
Name (line z)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	100 CTC Drive	1000			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)			<u> </u>		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Johnstown				Assignment.)
	City		lvania tate/Country	15904 Zip Coo	
	epresentative Name and	Address		the first Receiving Party of	
Name			·		
Address (line 1)			······································		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
······································		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY		
		<del>-</del>			
A.A. PASTA I SAID IN LIE C	g for this collection of information is estimated to fed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment of the Comment of Regulatory Affairs, Offic Budget Peckage 0651-0627, Patent and Tradem Mail (Consuments to be recom-	<b></b>		II STANKE F CHICK CL	KCI KROMINION (Whree Wisebieckom
	Mali documento te he		nor acrea ki	ENCYCLE IN RECORD ASSIGNATE	INT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires D6/30/99 CMB D651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1370					
Name John E. Grosselin, III	I .				
Address (fine 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	C.				
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	Floor				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	mark ii addigi	onal numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th				
10/832,559	Patent Nur	niber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent	Application pater the data the patent application up	Month Day Year			
signed by the first named executing inventor.	- Approximent Cities are date are parent approximent was	, waster the real real			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number					
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total	I number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 🗷					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional De		<b>-4553</b>			
Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the ori indicated herein.  John E. Grosselin, III	ef, the foregoing information is true and coginal document. Offarges to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authorized, as			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/Date/			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0689** 

## Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Timothy G. Freidhoff and Alan William Baum residing at Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania and Homer City	Indiana County, Pennsylvania, respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
GATED FEED SHOE for which we have this day executed an application for United States Le	tters Patent;
	,
AND WHEREAS Concurrent Technologies Corporation	
100 CTC Drive  Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904	
hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire rig and improvements therein disclosed;	ht, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, to interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvement and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States a renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the Union, said assigned to have and to hold the interests herein as and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions to been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.	ansfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and as therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, the International Convention associated therewith for each country assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any
we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and impro- granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or ar	y of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.
And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and is representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and furtiby counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtassigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case in	her lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or ain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the
EXECUTED <u>APRIL 26</u> , 2004	Chief Leght (SEAL)
State of TA  County of CAMBRIA  Ss:	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State Timothy G. Freidhoff and Alan William Baum	
who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the foregoi act and deed.	ng assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 24 day of	NOTARIAL SEAL
(Notarial Seal)	PEGGY L. CAVANAUGH, Notary Public  PEGGY L. CAVANAU

NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.

## **Buchanan Ingersoll PC**

One Oxford Center, 20th Floor 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410

## **Fax Numbers**

Oxford Centre, 20th Floor: (412) 562-1041 441 Smithfield St.: (412) 391-0661

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW.

IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

## **FAX COVER SHEET**

Please deliver the following materials as soon as possible.

No of Pages (Including cover sheet)

7

Assignment Division	FAX # 703-306-5995
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
	FAX #
	PHONE #
FROM: Vicki Cremonese Telephone #:	412-562-8912 Date 5/7/2004
dditional Comments or Instructions:	
Return Originals to: Vicki Cremonese	Floor No. 21B

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE DESIGNATED NUMBER OF PAGES, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, PLEASE CALL OUR FAX OPERATOR AT (412) 562-8865 (OXFORD) OR (412) 562-3893 (SMITHFIELD)

PATENT

REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0691

		<u></u> _			
FORM PTO-1619B' Expires DE/30/59 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 412-	562-1370			
Name John E. Grosselin, II	<u> </u>				
Address (int 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.	.С.				
Address (Tank 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	Floor				
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	nai numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	iber(s)			
10/832,559					
		<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number	Por				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	L			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 🗵					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553					
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ofjarges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.		ا اندا دارسر			
John E. Grosselin, III	Il Kroselt	<i>_&gt;[/  0</i> †			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/Date/			

PATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0692